## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3019/2023

SHANTI MEMORIAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**AND** 

SLP(C) No.2890/2023

DIARY NO.3134/2023

SLP(C) No.2939/2023

SLP(C) No.2936/2023

Date: 10-02-2023 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi kant, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that the matter against common impugned judgment i.e. SLP(C) No.1793/2023 is scheduled for listing on 13.02.2023.

If that be so, list these matters along with the matter mentioned above, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)