SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3297/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2023 in WRITC No. 8963/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SARASWATI EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-02-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For applicant(s)

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter and Diary Nos. 553, 560, 570, 574, 6880, 6885 and 6891 of 2023 alongwith SLP(C) No. 1793 of 2023, which is slated to be listed tomorrow, i.e. 17.02.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)