

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 297/2023

CH. GAJRAJ SINGH PHARMACY COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43845/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
WITH

W.P.(C) No. 307/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 309/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46203/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 310/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46379/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45928/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Kr. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.n. Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Devender Kumar Sabar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Parayal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after ensuing Holi Vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

