

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 297/2023

CH. GAJRAJ SINGH PHARMACY COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43845/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 309/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46203/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 307/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45928/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 310/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.46379/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 346/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53023/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 341/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. D.k. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv.
Dr. Joginder Singh Berwal, Adv.
Mrs. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)