

REVISED FOR APPEARANCE

ITEM NO.56 + 60

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 365/2023

DAYA RAM VERMA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57106/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 372/2023 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

ITEM NO.60

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 380/2023
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.56 I.E. W.P.(C) No.
365/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 371/2023 (X)

Date : 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Parties

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.p Rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.k. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Amrita Verma Adv.

Ms. Sabarni S, Adv.

Mr. Azeem A. Dost, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Sharmaa, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Singh B, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Mani Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with W.P.(C) No. 297/2023.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.56 + 60

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 365/2023

DAYA RAM VERMA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57106/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 372/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

ITEM NO.60

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 380/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.56 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 365/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 371/2023 (X)

Date : 24-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.p Rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Jagdamba Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.k. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with W.P.(C) No. 297/2023.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**