

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 427/2023

DR. S.P. GUPTA COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PHARMACY COUNCIL OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7038/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70831/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Amit George, Adv.
Mr. Mobashshir Sarwar, Adv.
Dr. Swaroop George, Adv.
Mr. Piyo Harold, Adv.
Mr. Amol Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Bharat R, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv.
Ms. Somi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No(s). 427/2023

Issue notice.

Connect with Writ Petition (C) No.297 of 2023.

SLP(C) No. 7038/2023

De-tagged and be processed separately.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER**